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EDUCATION 

You can be on the path to making a difference in your community by earning a Bachelor of Applied 

Science degree in Teacher Education (BAS-TE). LCC's program will help you gain knowledge and 

skills to effectively work with students and collaborate with professionals throughout the field. This 

program is tailored for working adults with options for residency teacher certification or a focus in early 

care and education. LCC offers endorsements in elementary education and early childhood education. 

 
Program Requirements: 

• Complete program Application at: https://lowercolumbia.edu/bas-te  

• Complete an associate degree or higher, or complete 90 college level 
credits from a regionally accredited institution prior to program start date 

• Cumulative GPA of 2.5 or higher 

• A grade of C or higher in the following required courses:  
o ENGL& 101 - English Composition 
o EDUC& 205 or EDUC& 202 – Intro to Ed with Field Experience (205) 

or without (202) 
o EDUC& 115 - Child Development 
o EDUC 246 – Linguistically Diverse Education 
o MATH& 131 and MATH& 132 – Math for Elementary Educators I & II 
o HIST 254 – History of the Pacific Northwest 

• Entry Assessment Scores (WEST-B, SAT, or ACT) – See “Testing 
Requirements” on the application page above for more information. 

• Written proof of at least 33 hours of relevant work or volunteer experience in 
a professional setting with children within the previous five years 

• Academic or professional resume and response to essay questions 

• Get background check through OSPI: 
https://ospi.k12.wa.us/certification/fingerprints-background-checks  

 

Full-time 

 and  

part-time 

 options available. 

 Please see 

 advisor. 
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Apply Today! 

https://lowercolumbia.edu/bas-te
https://ospi.k12.wa.us/certification/fingerprints-background-checks
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc5ORzymgI44VtauM17mJ95yqtu68FBWZ4aPZEBvWevXU38tA/viewform


 

Full-Time TE Cohort 7: 
Sample Schedule 

First Quarter (Fall) – begins Sept. 22, 2025 

• EDUC 300: Foundations of Teacher
Education (5 Credits)

• EDUC 319: Anti-Bias Education
(5 Credits)

• EDUC 345: Curriculum Development
(5 Credits)

Second Quarter (Winter) 

• EDUC 301: Practicum I (4 Credits)

• EDUC 320: Language Arts for Teachers
(5 Credits)

• EDUC 340: Concepts of Motor Skills
(1 credit)

• EDUC 410: Science Methods
(4 credits)

Third Quarter (Spring) 

• EDUC 302: Practicum II (4 credits)

• EDUC 325: Introduction to Special
Education (5 credits)

• EDUC 350: Creative Arts Across the
Curriculum (1 Credit)

• EDUC 430: Advanced Language and
Literacy (4 credits)

Fourth Quarter (Fall) 

• EDUC 420: Social Studies for Teachers
(4 credits)

• ECED 401: Reflective Seminar I
(1 credit)

• EDUC 411: Student Teaching I
(5 credits)

• EDUC 414: Guidance Techniques
(5 Credits)

Fifth Quarter (Winter) 

• EDUC 335: Professionalism,
Collaboration & Classroom Leadership
(5 credits)

• EDUC 402: Reflective Seminar II
(1 credits)

• EDUC 412: Student Teaching II
(5 credits)

• EDUC 439: Portfolio and Professional
Assessment (5 credits)

Sixth Quarter (Spring) 

• EDUC 330: Math Methods (5 credits)

• EDUC 403: Reflective Seminar III
(1 credit)

• EDUC 413: Student Teaching III

• (5 credits)

• EDUC 429: Assessment (5 credits)

Part-Time TE Cohort 7: 
Sample Schedule 

First Quarter (Summer) – begins July 1, 2025 

• EDUC 300: Foundations of Teacher
Education (5 credits)

• EDUC 325: Introduction to Special
Education (5 credits)

Second Quarter (Fall) 

• EDUC 319: Anti-Bias Education
(5 credits)

• EDUC 345: Curriculum Development
(5 Credits)

Third Quarter (Winter) 

• EDUC 301: Practicum I (4 credits)

• EDUC 340: Concepts of Motor Skills
(1 credit)

• EDUC 410: Science Methods
(4 credits)

Fourth Quarter (Spring) 

• EDUC 302: Practicum II (4 credits)

• EDUC 350: Creative Arts Across the
Curriculum (1 credit)

• EDUC 430: Advanced Language and
Literacy (4 credits)

Fifth Quarter (Summer) 

• EDUC 320: Language Arts for Teachers
(5 Credits)

• EDUC 335: Professionalism &
Classroom Leadership (5 credits)

Sixth Quarter (Fall) 

• EDUC 401: Reflective Seminar I
(1 credit)

• EDUC 411: Student Teaching I
(5 credits)

• EDUC 414: Guidance Techniques
(5 credits)

Seventh Quarter (Winter) 

• EDUC 402: Reflective Seminar II
(1 credit)

• EDUC 412: Student Teaching II
(5 credits)

• EDUC 439: Portfolio and Professional
Assessment (5 credits)

Eighth Quarter (Spring) 

• EDUC 330: Math Methods (5 credits)

• EDUC 403: Reflective Seminar III
(1 credit)

• EDUC 413: Student Teaching III
(5 credits)

Ninth Quarter (Summer) 

• EDUC 420: Social Studies for Teachers
(4 credits)

• EDUC 429: Assessment (5 credits)
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